Editorial comments:

1 . Some additional details are required. Please see the comments in the attached manuscript.
Answer: Yes, we checked the comments and modified the manuscript.

2. Please include the multi-knife in the Materials Table.
Answer: Yes, the multi-knife is included the Materials Table.

3. Figures need revision. Please provide Figures with at least 300 dpi. Please define all scale bars and error bars (SD, SEM) in the figure legends as well.
Answer: Yes, we provided figures with 300 dpi and defined SEM. There is no SD in figure legends.

Figure 1/6: Please provide scale bars.
Answer: Yes, scale bars are provided. 

Figure 2: Please increase the size of the font on the scale bars. The 50 um is not clear.
Please provide more clear scale bars and increase the font of the text above them: Figure 3, 4, 5
Answer: Yes, we increased the size of the font on the scale bars and provided more clear scale bars. 

Figure 6: Why is there an A panel? Are there panels B and C?
Answer: We added B and C.

4. Please define all abbreviations in the text.
Answer: Yes, all abbreviations are defined.

5. Please highlight 2.75 pages of the protocol text to be feature in the video.
Answer: Yes, the protocol text is highlighted.

6. Please bold all of the Figure references in the manuscript text.
Answer: Yes, all of the Figure references are bolded.

7. In the figure legends, please provide the superscripted reference number in addition to the following: Figure reprinted with permission from XXX.
Answer: Yes, we added the reference numbers.

8. Please abbreviate all journal titles. Please bold the volume number.
Answer: Yes, we abbreviated all journal titles and bolded the volume numbers.
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